S-4-04		
FORM PTO-1595 AUS 0 3 2004 PAT	08-10-2004 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	102810165	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Duane E. Cronenwett	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MERP, Inc. (dba Tree Saver.) Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 210847	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution date: July 30, 2004	City: Royal Palm Beach State: FL ZIP: 33421 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application date is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) - 4,698,935 4,766,659 4,896,454 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊗ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert M. Gamson, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson</u> & Brooks, LLP Street Address: <u>502 Washington Avenue</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$120.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 02-2839 if additional fees are required.	
Suite 220 City: Towson State: MD ZIP: 21204	8. Deposit account number: 02-2839 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert M. Gamson Name of Person Signing Signature Date		

08/9/2004 DBYRHE 00000041 4698935

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

01 PC+8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015642 FRAME: 0850

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Duane E. Cronenwett 532 South Anchorage Drive North Palm Beach, FL 33408

hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR", is the inventor and sole owner of the United States Letters Patents listed in Annex A hereto, hereinafter referred to as "Said Patents";

WHEREAS,

MERP, INC. dba TREE SAVER, The. D.C. 7-30-04
P.O. Box 210847
Royal Palm Beach, FL 33421

hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in Said Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern: be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to Said Patents, the same to be enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, and by his heirs, assigns or other legal representatives, for his own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of his heirs, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Said Patents are granted or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at Wachovia Ball this 30th day of July , 2004.

Duane E. Cronenwett

PATENT REEL: 015642 FRAME: 0851

State of NC) SS: County of Watauga	
county or wateringa,	
Before me personally appeared said Duane E. Cr	onenwett, who acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed this	s 30th day of July,
20 <u>0</u> .	O
MING AN G CANAL	Limit of Calo
NO NO	TARY PUBLIC
PUBLIC : SE	
(SEAL)	Farm

IY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 8, 2008

My commission expires

RMG/chb

 $C:\Corel\Office7\WPWin7\Carolyn\assign\04167 assign.wpd$

2

ANNEX A

U.S. Patent No.	Date of Issue	<u>Title</u>
4,698,935	10/13/1987	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR INJECTING TREES
4,766,659	08/30/1988	METHOD OF MAKING A CARTRIDGE FOR USE FOR INJECTING A LIQUID INTO A TREE
4,896,454	01/30/1990	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TREATING TREES

3

RECORDED: 08/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 015642 FRAME: 0853